CY2037
High Accuracy EPROM Programmable
PLL Die for Crystal Oscillators
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07354  Rev. *J  Revised October 25, 2010
igh Accuracy EPROM Programmable PLL Die for Crystal Oscillators
Features
■ Erasable programmable read only memory (EPROM) -

*B 291092 RGL See ECN Updated Min. Operating Temperature, Junction
*C 522769 RGL See ECN Added CY2037B information. Updated absolute maximum Junction temper-
ature specification. Updated Ordering information table.
Added Die Pad description and coordinates
*D 804376 RGL See ECN Minor Change: To post on web
*E 2192266 DPF/PYRS See ECN Added Inkless Die information.
*F 2748211 TSAI 08/10/09 Posting to external web.
*G 2761988 KVM 09/14/09 Add CY2037EBWAF-IL to Ordering Information table
Remove obsolete part numbers: CY2037AWAF, CY2037-2WAF,
CY2037-3WAF, CY2037-3WAF-IL.
Removed Status column in Ordering Information table; replaced with footnotes
*H 2906472 CXQ 04/07/2010 Removed inactive part from Ordering Information table.
*I 3022612 BASH 09/03/2010 Post divider number corrected in “Feature” section from 16 to 8 on page 1.
Removed all references of obsolete parts(CY2037A) and Benefits section from
page 1.(CTI die scribe: X(horizontal)= 2.6 mils/65.6 um, Y(vertical)=3.0
mils/76.9 um)
Die diagram on page 3 updated with Pad numbers, Scribe dimensions for
TSMC part, Device name table, note for bottom side of die connection.
“T” for Transistor removed from Figure 1 on page 4 as it is not mentioned in
figure anywhere.
Changed parameter name to IPD_CLOCKOUT and clarified its description in
Electrical Characterisitcs table on page 7.
Added Figure 6 and 7 for OE and Period Jitter on page 9.
Part numbers CY2037EB and CY2037-311 added in ordering infomation on
page 9.
Added Ordering code definitions, Acronyms, Reference documents and
Document conventions.
*J 3069175 BASH 10/25/2010 Removing CY2037B from die pad description on page 4, ordering information
and ordering code definitions.
[+] Feedback
Document Number: 38-07354  Rev. *J Revised October 25, 2010 Page 14 of 14